TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P.		10/18/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSOLIDATED EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	201 B AVENUE		
City:	LAKE OSWEGO		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97034		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	QUICK ATTACH ATTACHMENTS, LLC (f/k/a QA Acquisition, LLC)		
Street Address:	201 B AVENUE		
City:	LAKE OSWEGO		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97034		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

Name:	ATTACHMENTS DIRECT, LLC (f/k/a AD Acquisition, LLC)		
Street Address:	201 B AVENUE		
City:	LAKE OSWEGO		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97034		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

Name:	ERSKINE ATTACHMENTS, LLC (f/k/a EA Acquisition, LLC)		
Street Address:	201 B AVENUE		
City:	LAKE OSWEGO		
State/Country:	OREGON		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0689

Postal Code:	97034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85527582	ERSKINE ATTACHMENTS, INC.
Serial Number:	77389246	QUICK ATTACH ATTACHMENTS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8483

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sarina Bourdaux, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33324.95	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lyndsay R. Capeder, Esq.	
Signature:	/LYNDSAY R. CAPEDER, ESQ./	
Date:	10/22/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0690

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is granted as of October 18, 2012 by NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P. (the "Grantee") in favor of CONSOLIDATED EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; QUICK ATTACH ATTACHMENTS, LLC (f/k/a/ QA Acquisition, LLC), a Minnesota limited liability company; ATTACHMENTS DIRECT, LLC (f/k/a AD Acquisition, LLC), a Minnesota limited liability company; and ERSKINE ATTACHMENTS, LLC (f/k/a EA Acquisition, LLC), a Minnesota limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Grantee terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the following trademark collateral (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark
85527582	January 27, 2012	ERSKINE ATTACHMENTS, INC.
77389246	February 5, 2008	QUICK ATTACH ATTACHMENTS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges all security interests in and liens on the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Reassignment</u>. The Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Grantee, all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

4970350v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0691 Dated as of Oxions 12, 2012

NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By

Northstar Capital, LLC

Its:

General Partner

Name: Douglas E. Mark

Title: Managing Partner

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 10/22/2012